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IC TRAINING POINTS OF CONTACT (TRAINING COLLABORATIVE FORUM)  

IC  Name (Last, First) Office  Title  Telephone  Email  Address  

CC Jones, LCDR Antoinette L. OCD Deputy Chief 301.451.7110 aljones@cc.nih.gov 10 Center Dr., Rm. 2C200, Bethesda, MD 20892-1504 

CC Ford, Denise 

 

Deputy Chief of Planning & 
Hospitality Services 

301.451.9868 dford@cc.nih.gov 10 Center Drive, Rm. 2C200, Bethesda, MD 20892-1504 

CIT Schwartzman, Michele DCS / SSB / TS Chief, Training Section 301.594.6248 schwartm@mail.nih.gov 10401 Fernwood Rd., Rm. 3NE48, Bethesda, MD 20892-4804 

CIT Erickson, Jeff OD / OCITA   301.435.0108 eriksoj@mail.nih.gov  10401 Fernwood Rd., Rm. 3NW09, Bethesda, MD 20892-4800 

CIT Seaman, Cheryl ODCIO / ISAO   301.402.4461 seamanc@mail.nih.gov  10401 Fernwood Rd., Rm. 3G42, Bethesda, MD 20892-4801 

CSR Floissac, Michael 

 

Management Analyst 301.435.0657 michael.floissac@nih.gov 6701 Rockledge Dr., Rm. 3030, Bethesda, MD 20892 

CSR Miller, Kristine 

 

Management Analyst 301.435.2371 millerk@csr.nih.gov  6701 Rockledge Dr., Rm. 1027, Bethesda, MD 20892 

DEAS Marlowe, Marianne 

 

Training Manager 301.435.1592 marlowem@mail.nih.gov 6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 5105 / Room 5110 Bethesda, MD 20892 

NCCAM Ryan, Brenda 

  

301.435.5042 Brenda.ryan@nih.gov  31 Center Drive, MSC-2182, Rm. 2B11, Bethesda, MD 20892-2182 

NCI Bailey, Tanyan DEA / OEA   301.594.1333 baileyta@mail.nih.gov 6116 Executive Blvd., Rm. 8139, Bethesda, MD 20892 

NCI Bruce, Christina OD / OWD   301.435.8524 cbruce@mail.nih.gov  6116 Executive Blvd., Rm. 502 Bethesda, MD 20892-8342 

NCI Connelly, Shannon OD / OWD Program Analyst 301.594.6965 connollys@mail.nih.gov  6116 Executive Blvd., Rm. 502, Bethesda, MD 20892-8342 

NCI Vennell, Nicole OD / OWD   301.402.8528 vennelln@mail.nih.gov 6116 Executive Blvd., Rm. 502 Bethesda, MD 20892-8342 

NCMHD Brooks, Donna OD   301.435.2135 brooksd@mail.nih.gov 6707 Democracy Blvd., Rm. 800, Bethesda, MD 20892-5465 

NCRR Richards, Bonnie   Senior Administrative Officer 301.435.0718 brichard@mail.nih.gov 6701 Democracy Blvd., Room 1010, Bethesda, MD 20892 

NEI Milans, Debra OD   301.451.1936 milansde@nei.nih.gov 31 Center Drive, Ste 6A19, Bethesda, MD 20892-2510 

NEI Neal, Angelia   Management Analyst 301.451.7195 nealan@mail.nih.gov  31 Center Drive, Suite 6A19, Bethesda, MD 20892-2510 

NHGRI Butler, Gloria OD Management Analyst 301.594.1061 gloriab@mail.nih.gov  Bldg. 31, Rm. B1B55 

NHGRI (Alt) Smith, Jeanette OD Management Analyst 301.496.7118 smitjean@mail.nih.gov  Bldg. 31, Rm. B1B55 

NHLBI (Alt) Nicole Popovich OD / OAM / OWM Program Specialist 301.496.1763 nicolepm@nhlbi.nih.gov  6705 Rockledge Drive, Room 6070, Bethesda, MD 20892 

NHLBI Herrman, Hunter OWM 

 

301.496.1763 hermanhc@mail.nih.gov 6705 Rockledge Drive, Room 6070, Bethesda, MD 20892 

NHLBI Kent, Melissa OWM 

 

301.496.1763 Melissa.kent@nh.gov  6705 Rockledge Drive, Room 6070, Bethesda, MD 20892 
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IC  Name (Last, First) Office  Title  Telephone  Email  Address  

NHLBI Permuth-Levine, Rachel DERA / OD   301.496.9845 levinerac@nhlbi.nih.gov  6701 Rockledge Dr., Rm. 7106, Bethesda, MD 20892-7922 

NIA Butcher, Debbie OD / OAM / AMB 
Chief, Administrative 
Management Branch 

301.435.6755 butcherd@nia.nih.gov 7201 Wisconsin Ave, Rm. 2C234, Bethesda, MD 20892-9205 

NIA Fraczkowski, Melissa OD / OAM Management Analysis Officer 301.451.8413 kellermel@mail.nih.gov 31 Center Dr., Rm. 2C02, Bethesda, MD 20892-2292 

NIA Reyes, Benjamin OD / OAM Program Support Assistant 301.451.8384 reyesba@mail.nih.gov  31 Center Dr., Rm. 2C02, Bethesda, MD 20892-2292 

NIAAA Ryan, Jessica OD / ORM / EMAB Management Analyst 301.402.0133 ryanjr@mail.nih.gov 

 

NIAID Coneway, Renee OAS / MSB / MAS Management Analyst 301.435.6536 conewayr@niaid.nih.gov 10401 Fernwood Rd, Rm. 2NE73, Bethesda, MD 20871-4814 

NIAID Douek, Lisa 
OD / OMO / OWER 
/ WRB 

Branch Chief 301.451.6874 douekl@niaid.nih.gov  10401 Fernwood Rd, Rm. 2SE01, Bethesda, MD 20871-4828 

NIAID Lawson, Lennita OAS / MSB 
Management and Program 
Analyst 

301.435.8564 llawson@niaid.nih.gov 6610 Rockledge Dr., Rm. 2205, Bethesda, MD 20892-6611 

NIAID Plascjak, Kim 
OD / OMO / 
OWER/ WRB 

Training Specialist 301.451.4335 kplascjak@niaid.nih.gov  10401 Fernwood Rd., Rm. 2SE15, Bethesda, MD 20892-4828 

NIAID Whalen, Sandra 
OD /  NIAID / 
OWER / WDB 

Workforce Development 
Specialist 

301.435.3397 swhalen@niaid.nih.gov 10401 Fernwood Rd., Rm. 2SE11, Bethesda, MD 20892-4828 

NIAMS Glass, Sharon OD / MPPIB   301.496.8296 glasss@mail.nih.gov 31 Center Drive, Rm. 4C23, Bethesda, MD 20892-2350 

NIAMS Zapata, Jorge 

 

Management Analyst 301.496.8296 zapataj@mail.nih.gov  31 Center Drive,Rm. 4C23, MSC 2350Bethesda, MD 20892-2350  

NIBIB Stewart, Casey OD / OAM / OOM   301.496.8610 stewartca@mail.nih.gov 6707 Democracy Blvd., Rm. 200 Bethesda, MD 20892-5477 

NIDA French, Diane IRP Administrative Officer 443.740.2439 difrench@intra.nida.nih.gov 251 Bayview Blvd., Rm. BRC / 04A314 Baltimore, MD 21224 

NIDA Daubert, Dave OPRM    301.443.4577 ddaubert@nida.nih.gov 6001 Executive Blvd., Rm. 5122, Bethesda, MD 20892-9587 

NIDCR Beasley, Carol OD / OAM   301.435.2320 beasleyc@mail.nih.gov  9000 Rockville Pike, 31 / 2C39, Bethesda, MD 20892 

NIDCD Clements, Chris OD / OAM   301.402.0495 clementc@nidcd.nih.gov 31 Center Drive, Rm. 3C02, Bethesda, MD 20892-2320 

NIDCD Washington, Debbie 

 

 Program Specialist 301.451.9806 Debwas@nidcd.nih.gov  31 Center Dr., Rm. 3C06, Bethesda, MD 20892-2320 

NIDDK Mongelli, Linda ODWP Workforce Resources Specialist 301.594.7731 lindam@niddk.nih.gov 31 Center Dr., Rm. 9A27, Bethesda, MD 20892-2560 

NIEHS McNeill, Dona OD / OM / ASAB Manager, Employee Services 919.541.0451 mcneill4@mail.nih.gov 4505 Emperor Blvd., NH / 252, MSC NH-09, Durham, NC 27709 

NIGMS Allen, Kimberly 

 

Management Analyst 301.594.2755 allenki@nigms.nih.gov 45 Center Drive, Room 2AN-18B, Bethesda, MD 20892 

NIH Richards, Bonnie NCRR Senior Administrative Officer 301.435.0718 brichard@mail.nih.gov 6701 Democracy Blvd., Rm. 1010, Bethesda, MD 20892-4874 
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NIH Thomas, Sonya FIC / OAMIS   301.496.4625 thomasso@mail.nih.gov 31 Center Dr., Rm. B2C08, Bethesda, MD 20892-2220 

NIMH Vermillion, Barbara 

 

Associate Director for 
Administration 

301.402.9783 bvermill@mail.nih.gov 10 Center Dr., Rm. 4N224, Bethesda, MD 20892-1381 

NIMH Webb, Karen OD / ORM / MASB Management Analyst 301.435.4673 webbk@mail.nih.gov  

 

NINDS Ferguson, Sabrina 

 

Chief AO, ASB, OD, NINDS 301.435.7714 sferguson@mail.nih.gov 31 Center Dr., Rm. 8A24, Bethesda, MD 20892-2540 

NINDS Pomponio, Joanne OD / OA 

 

301.496.0287 jpomponio@ninds.nih.gov  31 Center Dr., Rm. 8A52, Bethesda, MD 20892-2540 

OD Ballard, Sharon OM / OHR / WSDD 
Director, Workforce Support and 
Development Division 

301.594.8777 sballard@mail.nih.gov 6120 Executive Blvd, Suite 350, Rockville, MD 20892-7170 

OD Berkley, Keisha OM / OHR / WSDD Program Manager 770.485.9084 berkleyk@od.nih.gov  6120 Executive Blvd, Suite 350, Rockville, MD 20892-7170 

OD Clark, Terri OIR / OACU   301.496.5424 clarkte@od.nih.gov 31 Center Drive, Rm. B1C37, Rockville, MD 20892-2252 

OD Davis, Sherrie OEODM Equal Employment Manager 301.443.3731 daviss@mail.nih.gov 2 Center Dr., Rm. 2 / 3W05, Bethesda, MD 20892-0240 

OD Dunn-Thomason, Kristen OM / OHR / WSDD Director, NIH Training Center 301.443.7135 thomasok@od.nih.gov 6120 Executive Blvd., Ste. 350, Rockville, MD 20892-7160 

OD Fuller, Carlye OM / OHR / WSDD Program Manager 301.594.2600 fullercc@od.nih.gov 6120 Executive Blvd, Suite 350, Rockville, MD 20892-7170 

OD Gonzalez, Janice OM / OHR / WSDD  Program Manager 301.435.2651 gonzalezjan@od.nih.gov  6120 Executive Blvd, Suite 350, Rockville, MD 20892-7170 

OD Hill, Kim OM / OHR / WSDD Program Manager 301.594.1460 hillk@mail.nih.gov  6120 Executive Blvd, Suite 350, Rockville, MD 20892-7170 

OD Hughes, Brian OM / OHR / WSDD LMS System Administrator 301.594.2487 hughesba@mail.nih.gov  6120 Executive Blvd, Suite 350, Rockville, MD 20892-7170 

OD Juris, Elena OM / OHR / WSDD 
Deputy Director, NIH Training 
Center 

301.496.3090 jurise@od.nih.gov 6120 Executive Blvd., Ste. 350, Rockville, MD 20892-7170 

OD Krall, Suzanne 
OM / ORS / DS / 
CHB 

  301.451.5825 kralls@ors.od.nih.gov 13 South Dr., Rm. 3K04, Bethesda, MD 20892-5760 

OD Lenowitz, Phil OM / OHR / OD 
Dep. Director, Ofc. of Human 
Resources 

301.496.4197 lenowitzp@od.nih.gov 1 Center Dr., Rm. B161, Bethesda, MD 20892-0126 

OD Martinez, Jaime OD / OHR   301.594.1456 martinezja@od.nih.gov 6120 Executive Blvd., Ste. 100, Rockville, MD 20892-7301 

OD Michon, Robert OM / OHR / WSDD Program Manager 301.496.0264 michonr@mail.nih.gov 6120 Executive Blvd, Suite 350, Rockville, MD 20892-7170 

OD Milgram, Sharon OIR / OE Director, OITE, OIR 301.594.2053 milgrams@od.nih.gov 32 Center Drive, Ste. 2E04, Bethesda, MD 20892-0240 

OD Moran, Katie-Megan 
OM / HRC SPD / 
PEWP / EMP 

  301.496.4851 moranc@od.nih.gov 6120 Executive Blvd., Ste. 100, Rockville, MD 20892-7129 

OD Murphy, Angela OE   301.594.8263 murphya@mail.nih.gov 2 Center Dr., 4E18, Bethesda, MD 20892-0205 
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OD Murphy, Kevin OM / OHR / HSAID Director 301.402.8224 murphyk@od.nih.gov  2115 E Jefferson St., Rm. 2D-234 Rockville, MD 20892-0205 

OD Pemble-Fahnert, Rachel 
OM / OHR / WSDD 
/ NTC 

Program Manager 301.451.7302 rpemble@od.nih.gov  6120 Executive Blvd., Ste. 350, Rockville, MD 20892-7170 

OD Pla, Karen OM / OMA NIH Senior Official for Privacy 301.402.6201 plak@mail.nih.gov  6011 Executive Blvd., Rm. 601, Rockville, MD 20892-7669 

OD Prather, Derrick OM / OHR / WSDD Program Manager 301.402.1129 pratherd@mail.nih.gov 6120 Executive Blvd, Suite 350, Rockville, MD 20892-7170 

OD Selden, Chuck OER / OEP Extramural Staff Training Officer 301.435.8685 seldenc@mail.nih.gov 6705 Rockledge Drive, Rm 4188 Bethesda, MD 20892-7963 

OD Sokolove, Patricia OIR   301.402.3889 sokolovp@mail.nih.gov  2 Center Dr., Rm. 2W23, Bethesda, MD 20892-0240 

OD Steen, Henry OM / OHR / WSDD Program Manager 301.402.3387 Henry.steen@nih.gov 6120 Executive Blvd, Suite 350, Rockville, MD 20892-7170 

ORF Gomke, Deborah 

  

301.496.2346 gomkeds@mail.nih.gov  13 South Dr., 3K04, Bethesda, MD 20892-5760 

ORS Aarons, Joanne WMPB Workforce Analyst 301.496.0481 aaronsj@ors.od.nih.gov 301 North Stonestreet Ave.,NSA / 100C, Rockville, MD 20892-3350 

ORS Alford, Billy DP / SSB   301.594.6219 alfordb@ors.od.nih.gov 31 Center Drive, Rm B3B19, MD 20892-2012 

ORS Blaum, Alan DP / POB   301.496.2387 blauma@mail.nih.gov 31 Center Drive, Rm B3B17, MSC 2012, Bethesda, MD 20892 

ORS Borden, Guy DP / SSB   301.496.2387 bordeng@ors.od.nih.gov 31 Center Drive, Rm B3B17, Bethesda, MD 20892-2012 

ORS Fuller, Robert DP   301.496.2387 fullerob@ors.od.nih.gov 31 Center Drive, Rm B3B17, Bethesda, MD 20892-2012 

 

This document was last reviewed on July 26, 2011. Send updates to MandatoryTraining@mail.nih.gov  
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